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By R.B. Jodhamal Kuthiala Education Society

DAY BOARDING FEE STRUCTURE 2025-26
CLASS 17" TO 5™

REGISTRATION FEE Rs. 1000/-

PARTICULARS 1% Quarter 2" Quarter 3" Quarter 4" Quarter
Admission Fee 8,000/ No Admission Charges For 2025-26
Annual Charges 10,000/- 2,500/- 2,500/- 2,500/- 2,500/-
Tuition Fee 27,600/ 6,900/- 6,900/- 6,900/- 6,900/-
Caution Money (Reundable) 3,000/- 3,000/- | @ == | e | e

REGISTRATION FEE Rs. 1000/-

PARTICULARS 1% Quarter 2" Quarter 3" Quarter 4" Quarter
Admission Fee 8,000/ No Admission Charges For 2025-26
Annual Charges 12,000/- 3,000/- 3,000/- 3,000/- 3,000/-
Tuition Fee 30,000/ 7,500/- 7,500/- 7,500/- 7,500/
Caution Money (Reundable) 3,000/- 3,000/- | @ - | e | meeee-

TOTAL FEE 48,600/- 12,400/-
Lunch & refreshment Charges : 3 ] : ]
(Optional) 12,500/ 3,500/ 3,500/ 3,500/ 3,500/
ersElar Upto4 Km Up to 8 Km Up to 16 Km Up to 20 Km Upto 24 Km | 30 km & Above
s INR 9 perkm | INR 5.5 per km | INR 3.75 per km| INR 3.30 per km| INR 3 per km [INR 2.5 per km
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TOTAL FEE 53,000/- 13,500/- 10,500/- 10,500/- 10,500/-

Lunch & refreshment Charges : 3 ] : :

(Optional) 15,500/ 4,400/ 4,400/ 4,400/ 2,400/
ersElar Upto4 Km Up to 8 Km Upto 16 Km Up to 20 Km Upto 24 Km | 30 km & Above
s INR 9 perkm | INR 5.5 per km | INR 3.75 per km| INR 3.30 per km| INR 3 per km |[INR 2.5 per km
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JVMIK

INTERNATIONAL
SCHOOL SHIMLA

By R.B. Jodhamal Kuthiala Education Society

DAY BOARDING FEE STRUCTURE 2025-26
CLASS 6" to 8"

REGISTRATION FEE Rs. 1000/-

PARTICULARS 1% Quarter 2" Quarter 3" Quarter 4" Quarter
Admission Fee 8,000/ No Admission Charges For 2025-26
Annual Charges 14,000/- 3,500/- 3,500/- 3,500/- 3,500/-
Tuition Fee 32,400/- 8,000/- 8,100/- 8,100/- 8,100/-
Caution Money (Reundable) 3,000/- 3,000/- | @ - | e | emeee-

TOTAL FEE

Lunch & refreshment Charges

97,400/-

14,500/-

11,600/-

11,600/-

11,600/-

(Optional) 16,500/- 4,800/- 4,800/- 4,800/- 2,100/-
ersElar Upto4 Km Up to 8 Km Up to 16 Km Up to 20 Km Upto 24 Km | 30 km & Above
s INR 9 perkm | INR 5.5 per km | INR 3.75 per km| INR 3.30 per km| INR 3 per km [INR 2.5 per km
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JIVIK oL srimiLa

By R.B. Jodhamal Kuthiala Education Society

FEE RULES AND REGULATIONS

NOTE: All Discounts & Benefits are for the Academic Session 2025-26 Only

(For Day Boarding Students)

1. The school fee must be paid within stipulated time period as decided by the school as given below:
1ST QUARTER - At the beginning of new session or at the time of new admission.

2nd QUARTER - 20 May to 31 May

3rd QUARTER - 20 August to 31 August

4th QUARTER — 20 November to 30 November

2. Fee once paid shall not be refunded under any circumstances.

3. In case of withdrawal, parents shall be liable to pay the tuition fee for the complete
session before issuance of Transfer Certificate.

4. LATE FEE — RS 100/- per day after due date. Fine once charged shall not be exempted.

5. The school fee must be deposited through ONLINE mode only.

FEE CONCESSIONS:

1. Sibling Discount - 50% Off on Tuition Fee for the younger child.

2. One Time Fee Deposit — 50% Off on Annual Charges.

3. Wards of Serving in Indian Defence/Para Forces =50 % Off on Annual Charges
4. Orphan Child — 50% Off on Tuition Fee & Annual Charges
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JVMIK

INTERNATIONAL
SCHOOL SHIMLA

FEE STRUCTURE 2025-26 BOARDING
CLASS 4" to 6"

Rs. 2,000/-

(Non Refundable whether the child is admitted or not)

REGISTRATION FEE

(At the time of Entrance Exam)

By R.B. Jodhamal Kuthiala Education Society

TOTAL FEE

2,10,000

75,000/-

45,000/

PARTICULARS 1" Installment | 2" Instaliment | 3” Installment |4" Installment
Admission Fee (One Time) 20,000/- 20,000/- | @ == | ememeee | mmeees
Annual Charges (Qrarterly) 76,000/- 19,000/- 19,000/- 19,000/- 19,000/-
Boarding & Loading Charges 1,04,000/- 36,000/- 26,000/- 26,000/- 26,000/-
Caution Money (Reundable) 10,000/- L e e B

45,000/

45,000/-

JVMIK

INTERNATIONAL
SCHOOL SHIMLA

FEE STRUCTURE 2025-26 BOARDING
CLASS 7" to 8"

Rs. 2,000/-

(Non Refundable whether the child is admitted or not)

REGISTRATION FEE

(At the time of Entrance Exam)

By R.B. Jodhamal Kuthiala Education Society

TOTAL FEE

2,30,000

80,000/-

50,000/-

PARTICULARS 1" Installment | 2" Instaliment | 3” Installment |4" Installment
Admission Fee (One Time) 20,000/- 20,000/- | @ e | mmmeeme | mmeees
Annual Charges (Qrarterly) 88,000/- 22,000/- 22,000/- 22,000/- 22,000/-
Boarding & Loading Charges 1,12,000/- 28,000/- 28,000/- 28,000/- 28,000/-
Caution Money (Reundable) 10,000/- 10,000/~ | - | e | e

50,000/-

50,000/-

e 2,10,000/~- For New Admissions. (Without Books & Uniforms)

¢ Imprest Money: 20,000/- (Not a part of the school fee. For personal expenditures like stationary, uniform, toiletries etc.)
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e 2.30,000/~- For New Admissions. (Without Books & Uniforms)

¢ Imprest Money: 20,000/- (Not a part of the school fee. For personal expenditures like stationary, uniform, toiletries etc.)
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JVMIK

INTERNATIONAL
SCHOOL SHIMLA

FEE STRUCTURE 2025-26 BOARDING
CLASS 9" to 10"

Rs. 2,000/-

(Non Refundable whether the child is admitted or not)

REGISTRATION FEE

(At the time of Entrance Exam)

By R.B. Jodhamal Kuthiala Education Society

PARTICULARS 1" Installment | 2" Instaliment | 3” Installment |4" Installment
Admission Fee (One Time) 20,000/- 20,000/- | @ e | mmeemem | emeeme
Annual Charges (Qrarterly) 94,000/- 23,500/- 23,500/- 23,500/- 23,500/-
Boarding & Loading Charges 1,20,000/- 30,000/- 30,000/- 30,000/- 30,000/-
Caution Money (Reundable) 15,000/- 15,000/~ | @ - | e | meeees

TOTAL FEE

2,49,000

88,500/-

53,500/-

93,500/-

93,500/-

JVMIK

INTERNATIONAL
SCHOOL SHIMLA

FEE STRUCTURE 2025-26 BOARDING
CLASS 11" to 12" (Commerce & Humanities)

Rs. 2,000/-

(Non Refundable whether the child is admitted or not)

REGISTRATION FEE

(At the time of Entrance Exam)

By R.B. Jodhamal Kuthiala Education Society

TOTAL FEE

2,73,000

94,500/-

99,500/-

PARTICULARS 1" Installment | 2" Instaliment | 3” Installment |4" Installment
Admission Fee (One Time) 20,000/- 20,000/- | @ e | mmememe | mmemee-
Annual Charges (Qrarterly) 1,12,000/- 28,000/- 28,000/- 28,000/- 28,000/-
Boarding & Loading Charges 1,26,000/- 31,500/- 31,500/- 31,500/- 31,500/-
Caution Money (Reundable) 15,000/- 15,000/- | @ - | e | e

99,500/-

59,500/-

2,49,000/- For New Admissions. (Without Books & Uniforms)

Imprest Money: 20,000/- (Not a part of the school fee. For personal expenditures like stationary, uniform, toiletries etc.)
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e 273,000/~ For New Admissions. (Without Books & Uniforms)

¢ Imprest Money: 20,000/- (Not a part of the school fee. For personal expenditures like stationary, uniform, toiletries etc.)
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JVMIK

INTERNATIONAL
SCHOOL SHIMLA

By R.B. Jodhamal Kuthiala Education Society

FEE STRUCTURE 2025-26 BOARDING
CLASS 11" to 12" (Medical & Non-Medical)

REGISTRATION FEE

(At the time of Entrance Exam)

Rs. 2,000/-

(Non Refundable whether the child is admitted or not)

PARTICULARS 1" Installment | 2" Instaliment | 3” Installment |4" Installment
Admission Fee (One Time) 20,000/- 20,000/- | @ e | mmeemem | emeeme
Annual Charges (Qrarterly) 1,32,000/- 33,000/- 33,000/- 33,000/- 33,000/-
Boarding & Loading Charges 1,26,000/- 31,500/- 31,500/- 31,500/- 31,500/-
Caution Money (Reundable) 15,000/- 15,000/~ | @ - | e | meeees

TOTAL FEE

2,93,000

94,500/-

2,93,000/- For New Admissions. (Without Books & Uniforms)

99,500/-

99,500/-

99,500/-

Imprest Money: 20,000/- (Not a part of the school fee. For personal expenditures like stationary, uniform, toiletries etc.)
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JVMIK

INTERNATIONAL
SCHOOL SHIMLA

By R.B. Jodhamal Kuthiala Education Society

FEE RULES AND REGULATIONS

NOTE: All Discounts & Benefits are for the Academic Session 2025-26 Only

(For Boarding Students)

1. The school fee must be paid within stipulated time period as decided by the school as given below:

2nd INSTALLMENT - 20 May to 31 May
3rd INSTALLMENT - 20 August to 31 August

1ST INSTALLMENT — At the beginning of new session or at the time of new admission.

4th INSTALLMENT - 20 November to 30 November

2. LATE FEE — RS 200/- per day after due date. Fine once charged shall not be exempted.

3. The school fee must be deposited through ONLINE mode only.

4. In case of a withdrawal, parents shall be liable to pay Tuition Fee & Boarding Lodging Charges
for the running Quarter/Installment before issuance of Transfer Certificate.

5. Caution Money (Refundable) shall be refunded within 30 days of withdrawal, not immediately

at the time of withdrawal.

FEE CONCESSIONS:

1. Sibling Discount - 50% Off on Tuition Fee for the younger child.

2. One Time Fee Deposit — 10% Off on Tuition Fee.

3. Wards of Serving in Indian Defence/Para Forces — Admission Fee 100 % Off
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